## Spanish Peaks Airfield Airfield Lighting & Signage Improvements

## 00 51 00 NOTICE OF AWARD

Date of Issuance:			
Owner:	Huerfano County, Colorado	Owner's Contract No .:	
Engineer:	Garver	Engineer's Project No.:	24A25200
Project:	Airfield Lighting & Signage Improvements		
Bidder:	Double E Inc. dba Electrical Excellence Enterprises		
Bidder's Address: PO Box 8119			

Colorado Springs, CO 80907

## TO BIDDER:

. .

You are notified that Owner has accepted your Bid dated <u>August 8, 2024</u> for the above Contract, and that you are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for:

<u>Airfield Lighting and & Signage Improvements: Schedule 1 – Base Bid.</u> [describe Work, alternates, or sections of Work awarded]

The Contract price of the awarded Contract is: \$303,050.25

1 unexecuted counterparts of the Agreement accompany this Notice of Award, and one copy of the Contract Documents accompanies this Notice of Award, or has been transmitted or made available to Bidder electronically.

a set of the drawings will be delivered separately from the other Contract Documents.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date of receipt of this Notice of Award:

- 1. Return signed copy of Notice of Award to Owner and Engineer as acknowledgement of receipt.
- 2. Deliver to Owner 1 counterparts of the Agreement, fully executed by Bidder.
- 3. Deliver with the executed Agreement(s) the Contract security [e.g., Performance bond and Payment bond] and insurance documentation as specified in the Instructions to Bidders, General Provisions and Special Provisions.
- 4. Other conditions precedent (if any):

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

After you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed counterpart of the Agreement, together with any additional copies of the Contract Documents as indicated in Section 50-05 of the General Provisions.

Owner: Huerfano County, Colorado

Authorized Signature

By:

Title:

EJCDC® C-510, Notice of Award. Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

## Spanish Peaks Airfield Airfield Lighting & Signage Improvements

Bidder: Double E Inc. DBA Electrical Excellence Enterprises

Authorized Signature

By:

Title:

Copy: Engineer

EJCDC® C-510, Notice of Award. Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.